

ART GIFT AGREEMENT PARK CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Offered by: Save People Save Wildlife

6300 Sagewood Drive, Suite H, #647

Park City, Utah 84098

Gift collections, bequests, and acquisitions can be a great benefit to a City, its citizens and visitors, and are sincerely appreciated by Park City Municipal Corporation. Donations or gifts are defined as private sector contributions that are bestowed voluntarily and without the expectation of any tangible compensation. To be consummated, a gift must be comprised of the offer and the acceptance. The City is legally obligated to adhere to the terms and conditions of every gift. Therefore, the person(s) soliciting or approached regarding gifts should exercise utmost care in considering the terms of each gift to be certain they are feasible, do not hamper the usefulness and desirability of the gift, and are in conformity with municipal policy and IRS regulations.

Save People Save Wildlife desires to give as a gift to Park City Municipal Corporation the following piece of art:

Piece name: Our Elk Herd

Artist name: Bland Hoke

Medium: 9 ft x 9ft x 2.25, milled steel, with Rustoleum primer and flat black.

Reflective material is 3M 3430 engineering grade reflective

sheeting and 3M 3/16 inch aluminum tape on edges.

Description: Two reflective elk statues to help reduce wildlife vehicle collisions

on HWY 224.

Piece Completion Date: 2022

Valuation, if applicable: \$7,000

Terms, if applicable: City will take on all ownership and maintenance of the

artwork and have the artwork recognized as part of the Park

City Public Art Collection as approved by City Council. SWSP agrees to pay for the cost of installation if a new

cement pad is needed estimated at \$800.

Save People Save Wildlife agrees to release all claims to the above-noted piece of art and agree to allow Park City Municipal Corporation sole ownership and control to make any and all determinations in regard to placement, exhibition, maintenance and storage.

Printed Name: Lorelei Combs Signature Lordi (combs GIFT APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE Park City Municipal Corporation Matt Dias Matt Dias, City Manager Attest: Docusigned by: What Kelly ESP8008889397431 City Recorder
GIFT APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE Park City Municipal Corporation Matt Dias Matt Dias, City Manager Attest: Docusigned by: Wickelle Kellyg ESF80688535F431
Park City Municipal Corporation Matt Dias Matt Dias, City Manager Attest: Docusigned by: Withall Kellyy ESF80588533F431
Matt Dias Matt Dias Matt Dias, City Manager Attest: Docusigned by: Wickelle Kelling ESTSOSBBSSST431
Attest: DocuSigned by: Wickelle Kelligg ESF90588533F431
DocuSigned by: Wichalle Kellezg E5F905BB533F431
Wichelle Kelligg
City Recorder
Approved ges to form: Marjaret Place
City Attorney